HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG
February 15,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes 13 - 14
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Betty Komp, Chair

Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. John Dallum

Rep. Gene Whisnant

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Educational Service Districts (ESD) — Informational Meeting
HB 2525 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
INFORMATIONAL MEETING — EDUCATIONAL SERVICE DISTRICTS (ESD)
020 Randy Harnisch, Legal Coordinator, Office of the
Superintendent, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
(EXHIBIT A)
118 Rep. Dallum
122 Harnisch
135 Rep. Dallum
142 Harnisch
145 Rep. Dallum
151 Rep. Whisnant
163 Rep. Buckley
175 Rep. Roblan
183 Rep. Buckley
190 Harnisch
13A 198 Rep. Komp
202 Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Student
Learning & Partnerships, Oregon Department of Education
(ODE) (EXHIBIT B)
273 Rep. Dallum

275 Latini



14A

HB 2525 — PUBLIC HEARING

291
296
300
312

388

020
081
082
102
110
122
131
134
141
143
152
153
155
159
162
163
168

180
183

14A

13B

193
204
227

281

378

384
390
394
398
416
420
432
439
441
478
020
029
033
034
041

Chair Komp

Latini

Chair Komp

Ozzie Rose, Government Relations Representative, Oregon
Associated Education Service Districts

Dr. Maureen Casey, Superintendent, Willamette Education
Service District (EXHIBIT C)

Casey

Chair Komp

Rep. Whisnant

Rose

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Komp

Rose

Rep. Buckley

Casey

Rose

Chair Komp

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Komp

Dennis Dempsey, Superintendent, High Desert Education School
District (EXHIBIT D)

Casey

Chair Komp

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Chair Komp

Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
(EXHIBIT E)

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, State Representative, House District
#34 (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Dallum

Chair Komp

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Tomei

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Komp

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Tomei

Chair Komp

Rep. Tomei



050 Peggy Lynch, Action Committee Member, League of Women

Voters (EXHIBIT G)

088 Joe Krumm, Director of Community and Government Relations,
North Clackamas School District (EXHIBIT H)

120 Chair Komp

121 Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand for
Children (EXHIBIT I)

160 Rep. Cannon

167 Krumm

175 Lynch

193 Rep. Cannon

195 Lynch

198 Chair Komp

201 Rep. Dallum

204 Krumm

207 Rep. Dallum

220 John Napolitano, Citizen, Washington County (EXHIBIT J)

284 Steve Frank, Citizen, Marion County

330 Chair Komp

347 Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
Oregon Education Association (OEA)

14B 015 Wimmer Whelan

021 Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
Association (OSEA)

077 Wimmer Whelan

14B 089 Chair Komp

090 Rep. Cannon

102 Wimmer Whelan

118 Smith

130 Chair Komp

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Mary Kyle McCurdy, Staff Attorney, 1000 Friends of Oregon
(EXHIBIT K)
Joseph Schweinhart, Intergovernmental Relations Administrator,
City of Salem (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:47 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Educational Service Districts (ESD), HB 3184 (2005) Bill, Randy Harnisch, 8 pp
Educational Service Districts (ESD), ODE informational packet, Nancy Latini, 97 pp
Educational Service Districts (ESD), written testimony, Maureen Casey, 2 pp

Educational Service Districts (ESD), Education Enterprise Roadmap, Dennis Dempsey, 11
pp

HB 2525, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomeli, 2 pp

HB 2525, written testimony, Rep. Bonamici, 2 pp

HB 2525, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p

HB 2525, written testimony, Joe Krumm, 1 p

HB 2525, written testimony, Dana Hepper, 2 pp

Cow>

—~ L Qmm



J. HB 2525, Hillsboro School District Population Report, John Napolitano, 49 pp
K. HB 2525, written testimony, Mary Kyle McCurdy, 2 pp
L. HB 2525, written testimony, Joseph Schweinhart, 1 pp



