HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

February 15, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 13 - 14

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. John Dallum Rep. Gene Whisnant
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Educational Service Distr

Educational Service Districts (ESD) – Informational Meeting HB 2525 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
INFORMATIONAL MEETING – EDUCATIONAL SERVICE DISTRICTS (ESD)		
	020	Randy Harnisch, Legal Coordinator, Office of the
		Superintendent, Oregon Department of Education (ODE)
		(EXHIBIT A)
	118	Rep. Dallum
	122	Harnisch
	135	Rep. Dallum
	142	Harnisch
	145	Rep. Dallum
	151	Rep. Whisnant
	163	Rep. Buckley
	175	Rep. Roblan
	183	Rep. Buckley
	190	Harnisch
13A	198	Rep. Komp
	202	Nancy Latini, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Student
		Learning & Partnerships, Oregon Department of Education
		(ODE) (EXHIBIT B)
	273	Rep. Dallum
	275	Latini

	291	Chair Komp
	296	Latini
	300	Chair Komp
	312	Ozzie Rose, Government Relations Representative, Oregon Associated Education Service Districts
	388	Dr. Maureen Casey, Superintendent, Willamette Education Service District (EXHIBIT C)
14A	020	Casey
	081	Chair Komp
	082	Rep. Whisnant
	102	Rose
	110	Rep. Dallum
	122	Rep. Buckley
	131	Rep. Komp
	134	Rose
	141	Rep. Buckley
	143	Casey
	152	Rose
	153	Chair Komp
	155	Rep. Cannon
	159	Rep. Dallum
	162	Rep. Whisnant
	163	Chair Komp
	168	Dennis Dempsey, Superintendent, High Desert Education School District (EXHIBIT D)
	180	Casey
	183	Chair Komp
<u>HB 2525 – I</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	193	Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
	204	Chair Komp
	227	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41 (EXHIBIT E)
	281	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, State Representative, House District #34 (EXHIBIT F)
	378	Rep. Buckley
14A	384	Rep. Bonamici
	390	Rep. Dallum
	394	Chair Komp
	398	Rep. Dallum
	416	Rep. Bonamici
	420	Rep. Tomei
	432	Rep. Whisnant
	439	Chair Komp
	441	Rep. Whisnant
	478	Rep. Bonamici
13B	020	Rep. Bonamici
	029	Rep. Whisnant
	033	Rep. Tomei
	034	Chair Komp
	041	Rep. Tomei

	050	Peggy Lynch, Action Committee Member, League of Women Voters (EXHIBIT G)
	088	Joe Krumm, Director of Community and Government Relations
	000	North Clackamas School District (EXHIBIT H)
	120	Chair Komp
	121	Dana Hepper, Statewide Advocacy Coordinator, Stand for
		Children (EXHIBIT I)
	160	Rep. Cannon
	167	Krumm
	175	Lynch
	193	Rep. Cannon
	195	Lynch
	198	Chair Komp
	201	Rep. Dallum
	204	Krumm
	207	Rep. Dallum
	220	John Napolitano, Citizen, Washington County (EXHIBIT J)
	284	Steve Frank, Citizen, Marion County
	330	Chair Komp
	347	Laurie Wimmer Whelan, Government Relations Consultant,
		Oregon Education Association (OEA)
14B	015	Wimmer Whelan
	021	Tricia Smith, Representative, Oregon School Employees
		Association (OSEA)
	077	Wimmer Whelan
14B	089	Chair Komp
	090	Rep. Cannon
	102	Wimmer Whelan
	118	Smith
	130	Chair Komp
The followi	ng prepared testimo	iy is submitted for the record without public testimony:
		Mary Kyle McCurdy, Staff Attorney, 1000 Friends of Oregon

(EXHIBIT K) Joseph Schweinhart, Intergovernmental Relations Administrator, City of Salem (EXHIBIT L) Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:47 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Educational Service Districts (ESD), HB 3184 (2005) Bill, Randy Harnisch, 8 pp
- B. Educational Service Districts (ESD), ODE informational packet, Nancy Latini, 97 pp
- C. Educational Service Districts (ESD), written testimony, Maureen Casey, 2 pp
- D. Educational Service Districts (ESD), Education Enterprise Roadmap, Dennis Dempsey, 11 pp
- E. HB 2525, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 2 pp
- F. HB 2525, written testimony, Rep. Bonamici, 2 pp
- G. HB 2525, written testimony, Peggy Lynch, 1 p
- H. HB 2525, written testimony, Joe Krumm, 1 p
- I. HB 2525, written testimony, Dana Hepper, 2 pp

- J. HB 2525, Hillsboro School District Population Report, John Napolitano, 49 pp
- K. HB 2525, written testimony, Mary Kyle McCurdy, 2 pp L. HB 2525, written testimony, Joseph Schweinhart, 1 pp